

City of Hollywood Public Utilities Vincent Morello, Director 2600 Hollywood Boulevard, Hollywood, FL 33020

[FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT

IFB No. IFB-255-25-JJ <u>FDOT (A1A) Utility Relocations</u> RESPONSE DEADLINE: December 19, 2024 at 3:00 pm Report Generated: Thursday, December 26, 2024

Ferreira Construction Co., Inc Response

CONTACT INFORMATION

Company: Ferreira Construction Co., Inc

Email: jbaez@ferreiraconstruction.com

Contact: Jorge Baez

Address: 6101 NW 74th Avenue Miami, FL 33166

Phone: (305) 805-6900

Website: www.ferreiraconstruction.com

Submission Date: Dec 19, 2024 1:10 PM (Eastern Time)

ADDENDA CONFIRMATION

No addenda issued

QUESTIONNAIRE

1. VENDOR REFERENCE FORM*

Please download the below documents, complete, and upload.

• <u>Vendor Reference Form.pdf</u>

Vendor_Reference_Form_executed.pdf

2. HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNITY CLAUSE*

I, an authorized representative, the contractor, shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless the City of Hollywood, its elected and appointed officials, employees and agents for any and all suits, actions, legal or administrative proceedings, claims, damage, liabilities, interest, attorney' s fees, costs of any kind whether arising prior to the start of activities or following the completion or acceptance and in any manner directly or indirectly caused, occasioned or contributed to in whole or in part by reason of any act, error or omission, fault or negligence whether active or passive by the contractor, or anyone acting under its direction, control, or on its behalf in connection with or incident to its performance of the contract.

Confirmed

3. NON-COLLUSION STATEMENT*

I, being first duly sworn, depose that:

- A. He/she is an authorized representative of the Company, the Proposer that has submitted the attached Proposal.
- B. He/she has been fully informed regarding the preparation and contents of the attached Proposal and of all pertinent circumstances regarding such Proposal;
- C. Such Proposal is genuine and is not a collusion or sham Proposal;

- D. Neither the said Proposer nor any of its officers, partners, owners, agents, representatives, employees or parties in interest, including this affiant has in any way colluded, conspired, connived or agreed, directly or indirectly with any other Proposer, firm or person to submit a collusive or sham Proposal in connection with the contractor for which the attached Proposal has been submitted or to refrain from bidding in connection with such contract, or has in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement or collusion or communication or conference with any other Proposer, firm or person to fix the price or prices, profit or cost element of the Proposal price or the Proposal price of any other Proposer, or to secure an advantage against the City of Hollywood or any person interested in the proposed Contract; and
- E. The price or prices quoted in the attached Proposal are fair and proper and are not tainted by any collusion, conspiracy, connivance or unlawful agreement on the part of the Proposer or any of its agents, representatives, owners, employees, or parties in interest, including this affiant.

Confirmed

4. CERTIFICATIONS REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION AND OTHER RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS*

The applicant certifies that it and its principals:

- A. Are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, sentenced to a denial of Federal benefits by a State or Federal court, or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions by any Federal department or agency;
- B. Have not within a three-year period preceding this application been convicted of or had a civil judgment rendered against them for commission of fraud or a criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or performing a public (Federal, State, or local) transaction or contract under a public transaction, violation of Federal or State antitrust statutes or commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery, falsification or destruction of records, making false statements, or receiving stolen property;
- C. Are not presently indicted for or otherwise criminally or civilly charged by a governmental entity (Federal, State, or local) with commission of any of the offenses enumerated in paragraph (b) of this certification; and
- D. Have not within a three-year period preceding this application had one or more public transactions (Federal, State, or local) terminated for cause or default.

Confirmed

5. DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE PROGRAM*

- A. IDENTICAL TIE PROPOSALS Preference shall be given to businesses with drug-free workplace programs. Whenever two or more bids which are equal with respect to price, quality, and service are received by the State or by any political subdivision for the procurement of commodities or contractual services, a bid received from a business that certifies that it has implemented a drug-free workplace program shall be given preference in the award process. Established procedures for processing tie proposals will be followed if none of the tied vendors have a drug-free workplace program. In order to have a drug-free workplace program, a business shall:
 - 1. Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
 - 2. Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
 - 3. Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under bid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1).
 - 4. In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employee that, as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
 - 5. Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program (if such is available in the employee's community) by, any employee who is so convicted.
 - 6. Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of these requirements.

As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above requirements.

Confirmed

6. SOLICITATION, GIVING, AND ACCEPTANCE OF GIFTS POLICY *

Florida Statute 112.313 prohibits the solicitation or acceptance of Gifts. "No Public officer, employee of an agency, local government attorney, or candidate for nomination or election shall solicit or accept anything of value to the recipient, including a gift, loan, reward, promise of future employment, favor, or service, based upon any understanding that the vote, official action, or judgment of the public officer, employee, local government attorney, or candidate would be influenced thereby." The term "public officer" includes "any person elected or appointed to hold office in any agency, including any person serving on an advisory body."

The City of Hollywood/Hollywood CRA policy prohibits all public officers, elected or appointed, all employees, and their families from accepting any gifts of any value, either directly or indirectly, from any contractor, vendor, consultant, or business with whom the City/CRA does business.

The State of Florida definition of "gifts" includes the following:

- Real property or its use,
- Tangible or intangible personal property, or its use,
- A preferential rate or terms on a debt, loan, goods, or services,
- Forgiveness of indebtedness,
- Transportation, lodging, or parking,
- Food or beverage,
- Membership dues,
- Entrance fees, admission fees, or tickets to events, performances, or facilities,
- Plants, flowers or floral arrangements
- Services provided by persons pursuant to a professional license or certificate.
- Other personal services for which a fee is normally charged by the person providing the services.
- Any other similar service or thing having an attributable value not already provided for in this section.

Any contractor, vendor, consultant, or business found to have given a gift to a public officer or employee, or his/her family, will be subject to dismissal or revocation of contract.

As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm will comply fully with this policy.

Confirmed

7. Certificate of Insurance*

See requirements in the <u>#SPECIAL TERM AND CONDITIONS</u> section.

COI_-_24-25_City_of_Hollywood_FL.pdf

8. PROOF OF SUNBIZ REGISTRATION*

Enter company FEIN to be verified in Sunbiz

22-3334957 Click to Verify Value will be copied to clipboard

9. ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND SIGNATURE PAGE

IF CORPORATION - DATE INCORPORATED/ORGANIZED:* 1993

STATE INCORPORATED/ORGANIZED:* New Jersey

REMITTANCE ADDRESS*

6101 NW 74th Avenue, Miami, FL 33166

BIDDER/PROPOSER'S AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE'S TYPED FULL NAME* Danny Garcia

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED AND AFFIRMED THAT THE BIDDER/PROPOSER CERTIFIES ACCEPTANCE OF THE TERMS, CONDITIONS, SPECIFICATIONS, ATTACHMENTS AND ANY ADDENDA. THE BIDDER/PROPOSER SHALL ACCEPT ANY AWARDS MADE AS A RESULT OF THIS SOLICITATION. BIDDER/PROPOSER FURTHER AGREES THAT PRICES QUOTED WILL REMAIN FIXED FOR THE PERIOD OF TIME STATED IN THE SOLICITATION.* Confirmed

THE EXECUTION OF THIS FORM CONSTITUTES THE UNEQUIVOCAL OFFER OF BIDDER/PROPOSER TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS OF ITS PROPOSAL. FAILURE TO SIGN THIS SOLICITATION WHERE INDICATED BY AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE SHALL RENDER THE BID/PROPOSAL NON-RESPONSIVE. THE CITY MAY, HOWEVER, IN ITS SOLE DISCRETION, ACCEPT ANY BID/PROPOSAL THAT INCLUDES AN EXECUTED DOCUMENT WHICH UNEQUIVOCALLY BINDS THE BIDDER/PROPOSER TO THE TERMS OF ITS OFFER.* Confirmed

BID FORM*

Please download the below documents, complete, and upload.

• Bid Form MASTER.docx

Bid_Bond_IFB-255-25-JJ_City_of_Hollywood_FL.pdf

10. SWORN STATEMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 287.133 (3) (a) FLORIDA STATUTES ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES

THIS FORM STATEMENT IS SUBMITTED TO THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD BY:* (Print individual's name and title) (Print name of entity submitting sworn statement)

Danny Garcia - Vice President

SWORN STATEMENT CONTINUATION:*

[FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT Invitation For Bid - FDOT (A1A) Utility Relocations Page 7 Enter business address:

6101 NW 74th Avenue, Miami FL 33166

SWORN STATEMENT CONTINUATION:*

Enter Federal Employer Identification Number (FEIN) is:

If the entity has no FEIN, include the Social Security Number of the individual signing this sworn statement.

22-3334957

SWORN STATEMENT CONTINUATION:*

I understand that "convicted" or "conviction" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(b), Florida Statutes, means a finding of guilt or a conviction of a public entity crime, with or without an adjudication of guilt, in an federal or state trial court of record relating to charges brought by indictment or information after July 1, 1989, as a result of a jury verdict, nonjury trial, or entry of a plea of guilty or nolo contendere.

Yes

SWORN STATEMENT CONTINUATION:*

I understand that "Affiliate," as defined in paragraph 287.133(1)(a), Florida Statutes, means:

1. A predecessor or successor of a person convicted of a public entity crime, or

2. An entity under the control of any natural person who is active in the management

of the entity and who has been convicted of a public entity crime. The term "affiliate"

includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees,

members, and agents who are active in the management of an affiliate. The

ownership by one person of shares constituting a controlling interest in another

person, or a pooling of equipment or income among persons when not for fair market value under an arm's length agreement, shall be a prima facie case that one person controls another person. A person who knowingly enters into a joint venture with a person who has been convicted of a public entity crime in Florida during the preceding 36 months shall be considered an affiliate. Confirmed

SWORN STATEMENT CONTINUATION:*

I understand that "person," as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(e), Florida Statues, means any natural person or any entity organized under the laws of any state or of the United States with the legal power to enter into a binding contract and which bids or applies to bid on contracts let by a public entity, or which otherwise transacts or applies to transact business with a public entity.

The term "person" includes those officers, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in management of an entity

Confirmed

SWORN STATEMENT CONTINUATION:*

Based on information and belief, the statement which I have marked below is true in relation to the entity submitting this sworn statement. (Please indicate which statement applies.)

Division of Administrative Hearings, determined that it was not in the public interest to place the entity submitting this sworn statement on the convicted vendor list. (attach a copy of the Final Order).

Neither the entity submitting sworn statement, nor any of its officers, director, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the entity, nor any affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989.

SWORN STATEMENT CONFIRMATION*

I UNDERSTAND THAT THE SUBMISSION OF THIS FORM TO THE CONTRACTING OFFICER FOR THE PUBLIC ENTITY IDENTIFIED IN PARAGRAPH 1 (ONE) ABOVE IS FOR THAT PUBLIC ENTITY ONLY AND THAT THIS FORM IS VALID THROUGH DECEMBER 31 OF THE CALENDAR YEAR IN WHICH IT IS FILED. I ALSO UNDERSTAND THAT I AM REQUIRED TO INFORM THAT PUBLIC ENTITY PRIOR TO ENTERING INTO A CONTRACT IN EXCESS OF THE THRESHOLD AMOUNT PROVIDED IN SECTION 287.017 FLORIDA STATUTES FOR A CATEGORY TWO OF ANY CHANGE IN THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FORM. Confirmed

PRICE TABLES

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total			
1	Indemnification	1	EA	\$10.00	\$10.00			
2	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bonds & Insurance	1	LS	\$83,920.00	\$83,920.00			
3	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$256,500.00	\$256,500.00			
4	Owner allowance	1	LS	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00			
5	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			
General Items	General Items Subtotal							

A1A UTILITY RELOCATION AT SHERMAN-SHERIDAN & VAN BUREN

[FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT Invitation For Bid - FDOT (A1A) Utility Relocations Page 10

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
6	Remove existing water main pipe	214	LF	\$30.00	\$6,420.00
7	Excavating, trench, for old line removal	405	BCY	\$88.00	\$35,640.00
8	Excavating, trench, for new water line	345	BCY	\$105.00	\$36,225.00
9	Backfill, exclude compaction, assumes 25% expansion	510	LCY	\$50.00	\$25,500.00
10	Compaction in layers, vibrating plate, add to above	405	BCY	\$20.00	\$8,100.00
11	General backfill, excludes compaction, assumes 25% expansion	400	LCY	\$40.00	\$16,000.00
12	Bedding material, excludes compaction, assumes 25% expansion	10	LCY	\$205.00	\$2,050.00
13	Compacting bedding in trench	345	BCY	\$16.00	\$5,520.00
14	Select backfill, excludes compaction, assumes 25% expansion	20	LCY	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
15	Haul spoils, assumes 25% expansion	435	LCY	\$33.00	\$14,355.00
16	Ductile iron pipe, 16" diameter, excludes excavation or backfill	215	LF	\$953.00	\$204,895.00
17	Ductile iron fitting, 16" tee	2	EA	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
18	Ductile iron fitting, 45 degree bend, 16" diameter	8	EA	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00
19	Ductile iron fitting, 16"x 6" tee	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20	Ductile iron pipe, 6" diameter, excludes excavation or backfill	20	LF	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
21	Temporary Bacterial Sample Point	2	EA	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
22	Remove existing pavement	250	SY	\$20.00	\$5,000.00
30	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutters	95	LF	\$14.00	\$1,330.00
23	Selective demolition, saw cutting, asphalt, up to 3" deep	430	LF	\$7.00	\$3,010.00
24	Hauling for pavement materials	45	LCY	\$30.00	\$1,350.00
25	Aggregate base course, stone base, compacted, 3/4" stone base, to 6" deep	250	SY	\$25.00	\$6,250.00
26	Binder course, assumes 3-1/2" thick, no hauling included	250	SY	\$150.00	\$37,500.00
27	F&I Temporary Patch Using Cold Asphaltic Mix	250	SY	\$100.00	\$25,000.00
28	F&I Temporary Pavement markers	25	EA	\$11.00	\$275.00
29	F&I Temporary Pavement markings	250	LF	\$11.00	\$2,750.00
SR A1A Crocu	us Van Buren Subtotal		I	1	1
30	Remove existing 8" DIP Watermain	95	LF	\$55.00	\$5,225.00
31	Excavating, trench, for old 8" DIP Watermain removal	50	BCY	\$160.00	\$8,000.00
32	Excavating, trench, for new 8" DIP lines	50	ВСҮ	\$175.00	\$8,750.00
33	Backfill for 8" DIP Watermain, exclude compaction, assumes 25% expansion	65	LCY	\$65.00	\$4,225.00
34	Compaction in layers, vibrating plate, add to above associated with 8" DIP watermain		BCY	\$18.00	\$900.00

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
35	General backfill associated with 8" DIP watermain, excludes compaction, assumes 25% expansion	25	LCY	\$48.00	\$1,200.00
36	Bedding material associated with 8" DIP watermain, excludes compaction, assumes 25% expansion	16	LCY	\$205.00	\$3,280.00
37	Compacting bedding in trench associated with 8" DIP watermain	50	BCY	\$19.00	\$950.00
38	Select backfill, excludes compaction, assumes 25% expansion	24	LCY	\$75.00	\$1,800.00
39	Haul spoils associated with 8" DIP watermain, assumes 25% expansion		LCY	\$50.00	\$3,150.00
40	Ductile iron pipe, 8" diameter, excludes excavation or backfill		LF	\$850.00	\$80,750.00
41	Ductile iron fitting, 45 degree bend, 8" diameter		EA	\$1,100.00	\$12,100.00
42	Ductile iron fitting, 22.5 degree bend, 8" diameter		EA	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
43	Ductile iron fitting, 8" tee	2	EA	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
44	Temporary Bacterial Sample Point associated with 8" DIP watermain	2	EA	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
45	Remove existing lines associated with 12" DIP watermain	94	LF	\$60.00	\$5,640.00
46	Excavating, trench, for old 12" DIP watermainline removal	50	BCY	\$160.00	\$8,000.00
47	Excavating, trench, for new associated with 12" DIP watermain	65.2	BCY	\$150.00	\$9,780.00
48	Backfill for 12" DIP Watermain, exclude compaction, assumes 25% expansion	62.5	LCY	\$55.00	\$3,437.50
49	Compaction in layers for 12" DIP Watermain, vibrating plate, add to above	50	BCY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
50	General backfill for 12" DIP Watermain, excludes compaction, assumes 25% expansion	32	LCY	\$50.00	\$1,600.00
51	Bedding material for 12" DIP Watermain, excludes compaction, assumes 25% expansion	20	LCY	\$205.00	\$4,100.00
52	Compacting bedding in trench associated with 12" DIP watermain	65	BCY	\$25.00	\$1,625.00
53	Select backfill, excludes compaction, assumes 25% expansion	30	LCY	\$80.00	\$2,400.00
54	Haul spoils associated with 12" DIP Watermain, assumes 25% expansion		LCY	\$45.00	\$3,690.00
55	Ductile iron pipe, 12" diameter, excludes excavation or backfill		LF	\$950.00	\$116,850.00
56	Ductile iron fitting, 45 degree bend, 12" diameter		EA	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
57	Ductile iron fitting, 22.5 degree bend, 12" diameter		EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
58	Ductile iron fitting, 12" tee	2	EA	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00
59	Temporary Bacterial Sample Point associated with 12" DIP watermain	2	EA	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00
60	Remove 8" PVC FM existing lines	100	LF	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
61	Excavating, trench, for 8" PVC FM old line removal	50	BCY	\$155.00	\$7,750.00
62	Excavating, trench, for new 8" PVC FM lines	70	BCY	\$160.00	\$11,200.00
63	Backfill associated with 8" PVC FM, exclude compaction, assumes 25% expansion	62.5	LCY	\$55.00	\$3,437.50
64	Compaction in layers, vibrating plate (associated with 8" PVC FM)	50	BCY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
65	General backfill associated with 8" PVC FM, excludes compaction, assumes 25% expansion	34	LCY	\$55.00	\$1,870.00
66	Bedding material associated with 8" PVC FM, excludes compaction, assumes 25% expansion	21	LCY	\$200.00	\$4,200.00
67	Compacting bedding in trench (associated with 8" PVC FM)	70	BCY	\$25.00	\$1,750.00
68	Select backfill, excludes compaction, assumes 25% expansion (associated with 8" PVC FM)	32	LCY	\$70.00	\$2,240.00
69	Haul spoils associated with 8" PVC FM, assumes 25% expansion	87	LCY	\$50.00	\$4,350.00
70	PVC force main, 8"	131	LF	\$900.00	\$117,900.00
71	PVC fitting, 45 degree elbow, class 200 polyvinyl chloride, pressure pipe, 8", includes gaskets		EA	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
72	PVC fitting, 22.5 degree bend, class 200 polyvinyl chloride, pressure pipe, 8", includes gaskets		EA	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
73	Remove existing pavement	565	SY	\$15.00	\$8,475.00
74	Selective demolition, saw cutting, asphalt, up to 3" deep	180	LF	\$7.00	\$1,260.00
75	Hauling for pavement materials	98	LCY	\$30.00	\$2,940.00
76	Demolish, remove concrete curbs, reinforced	75	LF	\$255.00	\$19,125.00
77	Aggregate base course, stone base, compacted, 3/4" stone base, to 6" deep	565	SY	\$25.00	\$14,125.00
78	Binder course, assumes 3-1/2" thick, no hauling included	565	SY	\$145.00	\$81,925.00

[FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT

Invitation For Bid - FDOT (A1A) Utility Relocations

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
79	F&I Temporary Patch Using Cold Asphaltic Mix	565	SY	\$75.00	\$42,375.00
80	F&I Temporary Pavement markers	20	EA	\$11.00	\$220.00
81	F&I Temporary Pavement markings	75	LF	\$21.00	\$1,575.00
SR A1A Sherr	nan to Sheridan Subtotal	l			
Grand total					
TOTAL					

VENDOR REFERENCE FORM

g				
		Title:		
		Phone:		
		Contract No:		
		Project		
		Amount:		
	Prime Vendor		Subcontractor/ Subconsultant	
	Yes		No. Please specify in additional comments	
	B	Prime Vendor	Title: Title: Phone: Contract No: Project Amount: Prime Vendor	Title: Phone: Contract No: Project Amount: Prime Vendor Subcontractor/ Subconsultant No. Please specify in additional

Description of services provided by Vendor (provide additional sheet if necessary):

Please rate your experience with the Vendor	Need Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable
Vendor's Quality of Service	•	I	I	
a. Responsive				
b. Accuracy				
c. Deliverables				
Vendor's Organization:			·	
a. Staff expertise				
b. Professionalism				
c. Staff turnover				
Timeliness/Cost Control of:			·	
a. Project				
b. Deliverables				

Additional Comments (provide additional sheet if necessary):

****THIS SECTION FOR CITY USE ONLY****								
Verified via:	Email:		Verbal:		Mail:			
Varified by	Name:				Title:			
Verified by:	Department:				Date:			

VENDOR REFERENCE FORM

g				
		Title:		
		Phone:		
		Contract No:		
		Project		
		Amount:		
	Prime Vendor		Subcontractor/ Subconsultant	
	Yes		No. Please specify in additional comments	
	B	Prime Vendor	Title: Title: Phone: Contract No: Project Amount: Prime Vendor	Title: Phone: Contract No: Project Amount: Prime Vendor Subcontractor/ Subconsultant No. Please specify in additional

Description of services provided by Vendor (provide additional sheet if necessary):

Please rate your experience with the Vendor	Need Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable
Vendor's Quality of Service	•	I	I	
a. Responsive				
b. Accuracy				
c. Deliverables				
Vendor's Organization:			·	
a. Staff expertise				
b. Professionalism				
c. Staff turnover				
Timeliness/Cost Control of:			·	
a. Project				
b. Deliverables				

Additional Comments (provide additional sheet if necessary):

****THIS SECTION FOR CITY USE ONLY****							
Verified via:	Email:		Verbal:		Mail:		
Varified by	Name:				Title:		
Verified by:	Department:				Date:		

VENDOR REFERENCE FORM

g				
		Title:		
		Phone:		
		Contract No:		
		Project		
		Amount:		
	Prime Vendor		Subcontractor/ Subconsultant	
	Yes		No. Please specify in additional comments	
	 	Prime Vendor	Title: Title: Phone: Contract No: Project Amount: Prime Vendor	Title: Phone: Contract No: Project Amount: Prime Vendor Subcontractor/ Subconsultant No. Please specify in additional

Description of services provided by Vendor (provide additional sheet if necessary):

Please rate your experience with the Vendor	Need Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable		
Vendor's Quality of Service	•	I	I			
a. Responsive						
b. Accuracy						
c. Deliverables						
Vendor's Organization:			·			
a. Staff expertise						
b. Professionalism						
c. Staff turnover						
Timeliness/Cost Control of:						
a. Project						
b. Deliverables						

Additional Comments (provide additional sheet if necessary):

****THIS SECTION FOR CITY USE ONLY****							
Verified via:	Email:		Verbal:		Mail:		
Varified by	Name:				Title:		
Verified by:	Department:				Date:		

				Client	#: 35	5392	3			FERR	ECONST			
	40	CORD		CERT	IFI	CA	TE OF LIAB	ILIT	Y INSU	JRANO	CE		im/dd/yyyy) 9/2024	
C B R	THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.													
lf	SUE	BROGATION IS	S WA	IVED, subject t	to the	e tern	TONAL INSURED, the pol ns and conditions of the p certificate holder in lieu c	policy,	certain polic	ies may requ				
PRO								CONTAC NAME:		. ,				
Со									, Ext): 646-89	1-4981	FAX	646-8	43-3936	
32 (32 Old Slip, Suite 3204							E-MAIL ADDRESS: bmcentee@connerstrong.com						
Nev	N Y	ork, NY 1000)5					INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #						
								INSURE	23035					
INSU	RED								-	rplus Insuran			26620	
				struction Co.,							rance Company		16188	
				struction Sou	ther	n Div	vision	INSURE						
		6101 NW	74 A	ve				INSURE						
		Miami, FL	_ 331	66				INSURE						
CO	/ER	AGES		CER	TIFIC	ATE	NUMBER:	HOOKE			REVISION NUMBER:		1	
			THAT				RANCE LISTED BELOW HAV	VE BEEN	ISSUED TO			E POLIC	Y PERIOD	
CI EX	ERTI	FICATE MAY BE	E ISSI	UED OR MAY F	PERTA POL	IN, 1	T, TERM OR CONDITION OF THE INSURANCE AFFORDED LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAV	D BY TI	HE POLICIES	DESCRIBED H BY PAID CLAI	HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO			
INSR LTR		TYPE OF I			INSR	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER			POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		IITS		
Α	Х	COMMERCIAL GE	ENERA				TB2631510814024		07/01/2024	07/01/2025	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$2,00	0,000	
		CLAIMS-MAD	DE	X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$1,00	0,000	
											MED EXP (Any one person)	\$10,0	00	
											PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$2,00	0,000	
	GEN	N'L AGGREGATE LI									GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$4,00	0,000	
		POLICY X	RO- ECT	X LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGO	\$4,00	0,000	
		OTHER:										\$		
Α	AUT		ΤY				AS2631510814014		07/01/2024	07/01/2025	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	_{\$} 2,00	0,000	
	Χ										BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
		OWNED AUTOS ONLY		SCHEDULED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per acciden	t) \$		
	Χ	HIRED AUTOS ONLY		NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
												\$		
В		UMBRELLA LIAB)	COCCUR			P00100376214601		07/01/2024	07/01/2025	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$3,00	0,000	
	Х	EXCESS LIAB		CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$3,00	0,000	
		DED RETE	ENTION	N \$								\$		
Α		RKERS COMPENSA DEMPLOYERS' LIA		,			WA263D510814034		07/01/2024	07/01/2025	X PER OT ER	H-		
	ANY	PROPRIETOR/PAR	RTNER	/EXECUTIVE	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,00	0,000	
	(Ma	ndatory in NH)	SLODE	D? N	N, A						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYE	E \$ 1,0 0	0,000	
		s, describe under CRIPTION OF OPE	RATIO	NS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMI	т \$ 1,0 0	0,000	
С	Ex	cess Liability	/				123AEFFFCC012024		07/01/2024	07/01/2025	\$10M Occ. / \$20M	Agg.		
DES	CRIP	TION OF OPERATIO	DNS / L	OCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (ACORE	0 101, Additional Remarks Sched	ule, mav l	be attached if mo	ore space is requi	ired)			
		age: Contract						.,			,			
		: Berkley As					-							
		ve: 07/01/202		-	•		-							
Pol	icy	#: PCAB5025	5311	0724										
	-				10,0	00,0	00 Each Claim & Aggre	egate						
		ttached Desc			•	•	50	-						
-			-					CANO						
UE		ICATE HOLDE	ĸ					CANC	ELLATION					
		-	-	/wood, FL /ood Bouleva	ard			THE	EXPIRATION	N DATE THE	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE (REOF, NOTICE WILL LICY PROVISIONS.			
			-	dale, FL 330		807								
								AUTHO	RIZED REPRESE	NTATIVE				
		l						w.	me	el 1	Capuad			
		1						•			CORD CORPORATION	All righ	ts reserved.	

ACORD 25 (2016/03) 1 of 2 The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD #S4980880/M4694196

DESCRIPTIONS (Continued from Page 1)

Pollution = \$10,000,000 Each Claim & Aggregate Policy Aggregate Limit = \$10,000,000

RE: City of Hollywood, FL FDOT (A1A) Utility Relocations Location: City of Hollywood, FL

City of Hollywood and Hazen and Sawyer are Additional Insureds on the above-referenced Commercial General Liability Policy and Automobile Liability Policy if required by written contract. Excess Liability Policy follows form.



EXPECT MORE FROM YOUR BROKER

Processing Date: December 11, 2024 Bid Date: December 19, 2024

Ferreira Construction Co, Inc. 6101 NW 74th Ave Miami, FL 33166

Owner: City of Hollywood E.C.P.: \$1,500,000.00 B. B. Amt.: Five Percent Of The Total Amount Bid Surety: Berkshire Hathaway Specialty Insurance Company Project: IFB-255-25-JJ - FDOT (A1A) Utility Relocations

To Whom it May Concern,

Enclosed you will find a bid bond in the required amount covering the above captioned project. As a precaution please check all dates, descriptions, names, seals, surety signatures and remember that the appropriate required contractor's signature as indicated below is necessary.

Please notify us of these bid results at your earliest convenience.

Thank you, American Global, LLC

Form 13

Bond Form

(Construction)

STATE OF FLORIDA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That we Ferreira Construction Co., Inc., 6101 NW 74th Avenue, Miami, FL 33166	, as Principal, and
Berkshire Hathaway Specialty Insurance Company,1314 Douglas Street, Suite 1400, Omaha, NE 68102	, as
Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the City of Hollywood in the sum of	
Five Percent Of The Total Amount Bid Dollars (\$ 5% of The Total Amount Bid) lawful money
of the United States, amounting to 5% of the total SOLICITATION Price, for the	he payment of said
sum, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, and succe	essors, jointly and
severally, firmly by these presents.	
THE CONDITION OF THIS OF LOATION IS SHOLL that whereas the principal	I has submitted the

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that whereas the principal has submitted the accompanying SOLICITATION, dated December 19th 2024_for

Solicitation #: IFB-255-25-JJ Solicitation Title: FDOT (A1A) Utility Relocations

NOW, THEREFORE, if the principal shall not withdraw said SOLICITATION within 90 days after date of the same and shall within ten days after the prescribed forms are presented to him for signature, enter into a written contract with the CiTY, in accordance with the SOLICITATION as accepted, and give bond with good and sufficient surety or sureties, and provide the necessary Insurance Certificates as may be required for the faithful performance and proper fulfillment of such Contract, then this obligation shall be null and void.

Approved Solicitation Bond

In the event of the withdrawal of said SOLICITATION within the specified period, or the failure to enter into such contract and give such bond and insurance within the specified time, the principal and the surety shall pay to the City of Hollywood the difference between the amount specified in said SOLICITATION and such larger amount for which the City of Hollywood may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work and/or supply the materials covered by said SOLICITATION.

In accordance with Florida State Statute 255.05, Payment, Performance and Bid Bonds may be required for construction projects that are over \$200,000.00.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above bound parties have executed this statement under their seal(s) this ^{19th}

day of <u>December</u>, 20<u>24</u>, the name and corporate seal of each corporate party being hereto affixed and these presents duly signed by its undersigned representative, pursuant to authority of its governing body.

WHEN THE PRINCIPAL IS AN INDIVIDUAL:

Signed sealed and delivered in the presence of

litnes

33166 Miami

Witness NW 74th Aur. 6101

Address

33166

Signature of Individual

VP r I A rinted Name of Individua

Approved Solicitation Bond

WHEN THE PRINCIPAL IS A CORPORATION:

Attest: Secretary

Ferreira Construction Co., Inc.
Name of Corporation

6101 NW 74th Avenue **Business Address** Miami, FL 33166 By: (Affix Corporate Seal) chai Printed Name Resi

Official Title

CERTIFICATE AS TO CORPORATE PRINCIPAL

I, <u>for Pactuco</u>, certify that I am the secretary of the Corporation named as Principal in the attached bond; that <u>Party Cravcia</u> ______who signed the said bond on behalf of the Principal, was then <u>View</u>

president of said Corporation; that I know his signature, and his signature thereto is genuine, and that said bond was duly signed, sealed and attested for and on behalf of said Corporation by authority of its governing body.

(SEAL) Secretary

Approved Solicitation Bond

TO BE EXECUTED BY CORPORATE SURETY:

Attest:

Secretary William A. Drayton Jr., Witness

Berkshire Hathaway Specialty Insurance Company

Corporate Surety 1314 Douglas Street, Suite 1400 Business Address Omaha, NE 68102

BY: _____ (Affix Corporate Seal)

Marisol Mojica, Attorney-in-Fact American Global LLC

100 S. Jefferson Road, Suite 101 Business Address Whippany, NJ 07981

STATE OF FLORIDA

Name of Local Agency

 Before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting, personally appeared,

 Marisol Mojica
 to me well known, who being by me first duly sworn upon

 oath says that he is the attorney-in-fact for the Berkshire Hathaway Specialty Insurance Company
 and

 that the has been authorized by Berkshire Hathaway Specialty Insurance Company
 to execute the forgoing

 bond on behalf of the CONTRACTOR named therein in favor of the City of Hollywood, Florida.
 Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th

Public, State of Florida Notary

My Commission Expires: March 8, 2026 - END OF SECTION- Ursula Jakubiak A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires March 8, 2026

25

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PRINCIPAL

STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Miami-Dade

ON THE 19th DAY OF December, 2024 BEFORE ME PERSONALLY APPEARED Danny Garcia TO BE KNOWN, WHO, BEING BY ME DULY SWORN, DID DEPOSE AND SAY; THAT (S)HE IS THE <u>VICE-President</u> OF Ferreira Construction Co, Inc. THE COMPANY THAT EXECUTED THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT, AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT SUCH COMPANY EXECUTED THE SAME.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL SEAL, AT MY OFFICE IN THE ABOVE COUNTY, THE DAY AND YEAR WRITTEN ABOVE.

Notary Public **EXPIRES 6-16-20**



Power Of Attorney

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY / NATIONAL LIABILITY & FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

Know all men by these presents, that BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nebraska and having an office at One Lincoln Street, 23rd Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02111, NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY, a corporation existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nebraska and having an office at 3024 Harney Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68131 and NATIONAL LIABILITY & FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Connecticut and having an office at 100 First Stamford Place, Stamford, Connecticut 06902 (hereinafter collectively the "Companies"), pursuant to and by the authority granted as set forth herein, do hereby name, constitute and appoint: Marisol Mojica, Kevin T. Walsh, Jr., Thomas MacDonald, Krystal L. Stravato, Jaclyn Maffey, Ryan Gray, Andreah Moran, 100 South Jefferson Road, Suite 101, of the city of Whippany, State of New Jersey, their true and lawful attorney(s)-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge, and deliver, for and on their behalf as surety and as their act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, or other such writings obligatory in the nature thereof, in pursuance of these presents, the execution of which shall be as binding upon the Companies as if it has been duly signed and executed by their regularly elected officers in their own proper persons. This authority for the Attorney-in-Fact shall be limited to the execution of the attached bond(s) or other such writings obligatory in the nature thereof.

In witness whereof, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer of the Companies, and the corporate seals of the Companies have been affixed hereto this date of August 24, 2023. This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the Bylaws, Resolutions of the Board of Directors, and other Authorizations of BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY and NATIONAL LIABILITY & FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, which are in full force and effect, each reading as appears on the back page of this Power of Attorney, respectively. The following seals of the Companies and signatures by an authorized officer of the Company may be affixed by facsimile or digital format, which shall be deemed the equivalent of and constitute the written signature of such officer of the Companies and original seals of the Companies for all purposes regarding this Power of Attorney, including satisfaction of any signature and seal requirements on any and all undertakings, bonds, or other such writings obligatory in the nature thereof, to which this Power of Attorney applies.

By:

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY,

David Fields, Executive Vice President

NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY, NATIONAL LIABILITY & FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY,



David Fields, Vice President

EMA



State of Massachusetts, County of Suffolk, ss: On this 24th day of August, 2023, before me appeared David Fields, Executive Vice President of BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY and Vice President of NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY and NATIONAL LIABILITY & FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, who being duly sworn, says that his capacity is as designated above for such Companies; that he knows the corporate seals of the Companies; that the seals affixed to the foregoing instrument are such corporate seals; that they were affixed by order of the board of directors or other governing body of said Companies pursuant to its Bylaws, Resolutions and other Authorizations, and that he signed said instrument in that capacity of said Companies.

[Notary Seal]

By:

NOTARY



Notary Public

I, Ralph Tortorella, the undersigned, Officer of BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY and NATIONAL LIABILITY & FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, see hereunto affixed the seals of said Companies this December 19, 2024.







Ralph Tortorella, Officer

Company, One Lincoln Street, 23rd Floor via fax to (617) 507-8259, or via mail. Berkshire Hathaway Specialty Insurance THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS VOID IF ALTERED via email at claimsnotice@bhispecialty.com, Department, at (855) 453-9675, Power of Attorney please contact us at: BHSISurety 021111 | (770) 625-2516 or by email at Jennifer Porter@thspecialty.com number toli free our 24-hour ILS ON please contact authenticity of this us of a claim the M i notify (To verify Boston,

ã

ARTICLE V.

CORPORATE ACTIONS

• • • •

EXECUTION OF DOCUMENTS:

. . . .

Section 6.(b) The President, any Vice President or the Secretary, shall have the power and authority:

(1) To appoint Attorneys-in-fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company bonds and other undertakings, and

(2) To remove at any time any such Attorney-in-fact and revoke the authority given him.

NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY (BY-LAWS)

Section 4. Officers, Agents, and Employees:

A. The officers shall be a President, one or more Vice Presidents, a Secretary, one or more Assistant Secretaries, a Treasurer, and one or more Assistant Treasurers none of whom shall be required to be shareholders or Directors and each of whom shall be elected annually by the Board of Directors at each annual meeting to serve a term of office of one year or until a successor has been elected and qualified, may serve successive terms of office, may be removed from office at any time for or without cause by a vote of a majority of the Board of Directors, and shall have such powers and rights and be charged with such duties and obligations as usually are vested in and pertain to such office or as may be directed from time to time by the Board of Directors; and the Board of Directors or the officers may from time to time appoint, discharge, engage, or remove such agents and employees as may be appropriate, convenient, or necessary to the affairs and business of the corporation.

NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY (BOARD RESOLUTION ADOPTED AUGUST 6, 2014)

RESOLVED, That the President, any Vice President or the Secretary, shall have the power and authority to (1) appoint Attorneysin-fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of this Company bonds and other undertakings and (2) remove at any time any such Attorney-in-fact and revoke the authority given.

NATIONAL LIABILITY & FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY (BY-LAWS)

ARTICLE IV

Officers

Section 1. Officers, Agents and Employees:

A. The officers shall be a president, one or more vice presidents, one or more assistant vice presidents, a secretary, one or more assistant secretaries, a treasurer, and one or more assistant treasurers, none of whom shall be required to be shareholders or directors, and each of whom shall be elected annually by the board of directors at each annual meeting to serve a term of office of one year or until a successor has been elected and qualified, may serve successive terms of office, may be removed from office at any time for or without cause by a vote of a majority of the board of directors. The president and secretary shall be different individuals. Election or appointment of an officer or agent shall not create contract rights. The officers of the Corporation shall have such powers and rights and be charged with such duties and obligations as usually are vested in and pertain to such office or as may be directed from time to time by the board of directors; and the board of directors or the officers may from time to time appoint, discharge, engage, or remove such agents and employees as may be appropriate, convenient, or necessary to the affairs and business of the Corporation.

NATIONAL LIABILITY & FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY (BOARD RESOLUTION ADOPTED AUGUST 6, 2014)

RESOLVED, That the President, any Vice President or the Secretary, shall have the power and authority to (1) appoint Attorneysin-fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of this Company bonds and other undertakings and (2) remove at any time any such Attorney-in-fact and revoke the authority given. General Correspondence

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY IN SURANCE COMPANY

1314 Douglas Street, Suite 1400, Omaha, Nebraska 68102-1944

ADMITTED ASSETS*

45 582,469,494 552,510,359 36 217,334,073 142,765,038	
91 \$ 6,480,049,997 \$ 7,199,459,696	
,2 ,0	,036 217,334,073 142,765,038

LIABILITIES & SURPLUS*

		12/31/2023		12/31/2022		<u>12/31/2021</u>	
Loss & loss exp. unpaid	\$	1,825,674,253	\$	1,495,870,171	\$	1,142,116,028	
Unearned premiums		604,899,743		536,797,683		484,660,143	
All other liabilities		1,240,939,865		1,065,221,844	0=	1,163,007,683	
Total Liabilities	3,671,513,861		3,097,889,698		-	2,789,783,854	
Total Policyholders' Surplus		3,926,096,230		3,382,160,299		4,409,675,842	
Total Liabilities & Surplus	\$	7,597,610,091	\$	6,480,049,997	\$	7,199,459,696	

 Assets, liabilities and surplus are presented on a Statutory Accounting Basis as promulgated by the NAIC and/or the laws of the company's domiciliary state.

6